

No. 138, Original

RECEIVED

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

FEB 26 2008

KLM

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,
Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,
Defendant.

On Motion for Leave To Intervene

**BRIEF OF THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE
OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA**

DAVID C. FREDERICK
SCOTT H. ANGSTREICH
SCOTT K. ATTAWAY
W. DAVID SARRATT
KELLOGG, HUBER, HANSEN,
TODD, EVANS & FIGEL,
P.L.L.C.
1615 M Street, N.W.
Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 326-7900

*Special Counsel to the
State of South Carolina*

February 25, 2008

HENRY DARGAN MCMASTER
Attorney General
JOHN W. MCINTOSH
*Chief Deputy Attorney
General*
ROBERT D. COOK
*Assistant Deputy Attorney
General*
Counsel of Record
T. PARKIN HUNTER
Assistant Attorney General
LEIGH CHILDS CANTEY
Assistant Attorney General
Post Office Box 11549
Columbia, SC 29211
(803) 734-3970

*Counsel for the
State of South Carolina*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|--|------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | ii |
| INTRODUCTION | 1 |
| ARGUMENT | 2 |
| THE COURT SHOULD DENY CHAR- LOTTE'S MOTION TO INTERVENE..... | 2 |
| A. Charlotte's Interests Are Conclusively Represented By North Carolina | 2 |
| B. The Precedents Cited By Charlotte Are Inapposite | 7 |
| C. Charlotte's Claimed Rights Under The CRA Are Irrelevant..... | 10 |
| D. Charlotte's Interests Can Be Protected In Ways Short Of Full Party Status..... | 11 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 11 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | Page |
|--|------------------------------|
| CASES | |
| <i>Alabama v. United States Army Corps of Eng'rs</i> , 229 F.R.D. 669 (N.D. Ala. 2005)..... | 4 |
| <i>Arizona v. California</i> , 345 U.S. 914 (1953)..... | 2 |
| <i>Georgia v. City of Chattanooga</i> , 264 U.S. 472 (1924) | 7 |
| <i>Hinderlider v. La Plata River & Cherry Creek Ditch Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 92 (1938) | 2, 4 |
| <i>Illinois v. City of Milwaukee</i> , 406 U.S. 91 (1972) | 7 |
| <i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 185 U.S. 125 (1902)..... | 8 |
| <i>Kentucky v. Indiana</i> , 281 U.S. 163 (1930) | 1, 5, 6 |
| <i>Missouri v. Illinois</i> , 180 U.S. 208 (1901)..... | 7, 8 |
| <i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> : | |
| 295 U.S. 40 (1935) | 5, 9 |
| 296 U.S. 548 (1935) | 2 |
| 515 U.S. 1 (1995) | 2, 5 |
| <i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 345 U.S. 369 (1953) ... | 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 |
| <i>South Dakota v. Ubbelohde</i> , 330 F.3d 1014 (8th Cir. 2003)..... | 4 |
| <i>Texas v. Louisiana</i> : | |
| 416 U.S. 965 (1974) | 9 |
| 426 U.S. 465 (1976) | 9 |
| <i>Wisconsin v. City of Duluth</i> , 96 U.S. 379 (1877)..... | 7 |
| <i>Wyoming v. Colorado</i> , 286 U.S. 494 (1932)..... | 2, 9 |

STATUTES

Clean Water Act, § 401, 33 U.S.C. § 1341..... 10

OTHER MATERIALS

4 Robert E. Beck et al., *Waters and Water Rights* (1991 ed., 2004 replace. vol.) 8, 9

Brief of the United States in Opposition to the City of Port Arthur's Motion for a More Definite Statement, *Texas v. Louisiana*, No. 36, Orig. (filed Apr. 23, 1974) 9
